PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cambridge Antibody Technology Limited	10/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedImmune Limited	
Street Address:	Milstein Building, Granta Park	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB21 6GH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10891972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)398-9306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-398-4176

Email: ipdocketing@medimmune.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Scott Alban
Address Line 1: One MedImmune Way

Address Line 2: Legal Affairs

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MED0237.2US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Audrey Clark

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHANGE OF NAME FOR CAT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0478 CH \$40.00 108918

501261309

We hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the original document.

Mills & New CCP

Dated:

06.11.07

Milis & Reeve LLP Solicitors 1 St James Court Whitefriars Norwich NRS 1RU



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2451177

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CAMBRIDGE ANTIBODY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

MEDIMMUNE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 29th October 2007





PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 08/13/2010